SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Eagle Creek Park Foundation on its 50th Anniversary and recognizing its contributions to the welfare of Hoosiers in Indianapolis and throughout the state of Indiana.

FORD J.D.
, read first time and referred to Committee on



2022 DC 1903/DI KP

Second Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2022)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the
2	Eagle Creek Park Foundation on its 50th Anniversary and
3	recognizing its contributions to the welfare of Hoosiers in
4	Indianapolis and throughout the state of Indiana.
5	Whereas, For 50 years, Eagle Creek Park has provided
6	Hoosiers opportunities to enjoy the natural splendor of
7	Indiana and engage in healthful activities;
8	Whereas, As one of the nation's largest municipal parks,
9	Eagle Creek Park is home to over 3,900 acres of forest and
10	1,400 acres of water and utilizes its natural spaces to
11	promote wildlife preservation;
12	Whereas, Eagle Creek Park offers Hoosiers a variety of
13	resources, including nature centers, trails for biking,
14	running, and hiking, a dog park, a golf club, a sailing club,
15	and several indoor facilities for events;
16	Whereas, Eagle Creek Park enriches the community by
17	fostering interest and preservation of Indiana's natural
18	splendor in past, present, and future generations;
19	Whereas, Preservation of Indiana's forests and waters
20	are vital, as conservation efforts have faced significant
21	obstacles throughout Indiana's history; and
22	Whereas, Eagle Creek Park should be commended for
23	their efforts to preserve the wildlife of Indiana and for
24	providing Hoosiers with a plethora of activities: Therefore,



2022 DC 1903/DI KP

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
2	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
3	concurring:
4	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the
5	Eagle Creek Park Foundation on its 50th Anniversary and
6	recognizes its contributions to the welfare of Hoosiers in
7	Indianapolis and throughout the state of Indiana.
8	SECTION 2. That the Secretary of the Senate is hereby
9	directed to transmit copies of this Resolution to the Eagle
10	Creek Park Foundation.



